41www.sfckoenig.com© SFC KOENIG • A Unit of IDEX Corporation
Material:
Sleeve: Case Hardening Steel, Gun Metal-Finish
Mandrel: Heat Treatable Steel, Special Oil Film Lubrication
Important:
See installation instructions on page 80
Installation requirements on page 73
Series SK
 552
KOENIG EXPANDER® SEALING PLUGS
Series SK 552 Long Mandrel
Special Type: With Mandrel 30mm Longer than Standard
Part Number d1 l1 d2 l2 l3 max. l4 max.
d3
+0.12
0
Packaging
Unit*
Weight in
gram/pcs.
SK552-040 4.0 4.5 2.5 69 7.8 6.5 4.0 1000 2.87
SK552-050 5.0 5.5 3.0 71 9.8 8.0 5.0 500 4.32
SK552-060 6.0 6.5 3.4 73 11.6 8.0 6.0 500 5.65
SK552-070 7.0 7.5 4.1 68 13.2 9.5 7.0 250 8.01
SK552-080 8.0 8.5 4.2 70 14.5 10.5 8.0 250 9.60
SK552-090 9.0 9.5 4.5 73 16.7 11.5 9.0 100 11.97
SK552-100 10.0 10.5 4.8 75 18.7 13.5 10.0 100 14.73
Dimensions in millimeters
*Standard pack quantities may vary by sales organization
PRESSURE PERFORMANCE
Series